502719574 03/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2766178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER PHARMA AG	02/25/2014
BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	02/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEATTLE GENETICS, INC.
Street Address:	21823 30TH DRIVE S.E.
City:	BOTHELL
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13656681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: melissa.seebaran@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0081994-000022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SEEBARAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Seebaran/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_Both_Bayer_Entities_to_Seattle_Genetics__Inc_#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Both_Bayer_Entities_to_Seattle_Genetics__Inc_#page2.tif

PATENT 502719574 REEL: 032425 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, Bayer Pharma AG of Muellerstrasse 178, Berlin 13342, Germany, and Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH of Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, has assigned and, by these presents, does assign to Seattle Genetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 21823 - 30th Dr. S.E., Bothell, WA 98021, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements ("Inventions") as described and set forth in the below-identified application for patent and in and to all applications and in and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial design), and in and to any Letters Patents and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention, and to record the assignment in all applicable countries. The right, title and interest assigned to Assignee pursuant to this assignment document is as set forth in the Agreement to Assign and Release dated as of November 7, 2012. The assigned right, title, and interest is to be enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the named inventors, for the full term of any Letters Patents and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Application for Patent

Title of Invention:

NEW BINDER-DRUG CONJUGATES (ADCS) AND USE

THEREOF

Filing Date:

October 20, 2012

Application No.:

13/656,681

Assignor will (a) cooperate in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts of the invention and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patents and Registration for the Invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor and Assignce agree that the terms set forth in the Agreement to Assign and Release dated as of November 7, 2012 govern this assignment.

*1071331

Assignment

Application No.: 13/656,681

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignment is executed this 25 day of

Christy , 2014.

Bayer Pharma AG

Nather poar Dr. Alexander Nowak tule: Nathonized Representative

Bayer Intellectual Property GMbH

Kame: ppa. Dr. Morkus Abers

Tile: Authorized Representative